

Ej. 517/2016

WBPS01-001053-2016

BEFORE SRI SANGRAM SAHA @ GAUTAM SAHA, LD. JUDGE,
3RD BENCH

Order No. 80 dt. 21/04/2021:

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both parties found absent with taking no step.

In view of the resolution dated 13/04/2021 passed by the local Bar Association this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order during this pandemic situation.

Accordingly the case stands adjourned for the ends of Justice.

Let the case be fixed on 29/06/2021 for framing of issues as before.

Sangram Saha
(*J.O. Code: WB1037*)
Judge,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
3rd Bench,
Calcutta