

Ej Suit 517 of 2016  
WBPS01- 001053-2016

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench

Order no. 87

Date: 28-02-2023

Today is fixed for P. Hearing, discovery if any, in the mean time.

Plaintiff files a petition for adjournment on the grounds stated therein. Copy seen.

Defendant files hazira.

Heard. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix 09-06-2023 for P. Hearing, discovery if any, in the mean time.

**Sudipa Banerjee**  
(J.O. Code: WB 01148)  
Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Bench,  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta