

Ej Suit 517 of 2016
WBPS01-001053-2016

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order no. 88

Date: 09-06 -2023

Today is fixed for P. Hearing, discovery if any, in the mean time. Plaintiff files hazira and a petition under Order 39 Rule 7 r/w section 151 of the C.P.C. Copy not served. Let the same be kept with the record. No petition for taken off the suit from P. hearing board has been filed by the plaintiff this day.

Defendant takes no step.

Considering the resolution of local bar “Not to pass any adverse order”, the case is adjourned this day.

Fix 25-07-2023 for P. Hearing, discovery if any, in the mean time.

Sudipa Banerjee
(J.O. Code: WB 01148)
Judge,
3rd Bench,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta