

**Ej Suit 517 of 2016**  
**WBPS01-001053-2016**

**Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order No: 101**

**Date: 27-03-2025**

Today is fixed for P. hearing of the suit. Discovery if any, in the mean time.

Plaintiff files hazira and a examination in chief. Copy served.

Defendant files hazira.

P.W.-1 namely Pankaj Kumar Ghosh is examined in chief in full and cross examined in part. P.W.-1 files copy of Arpannama which is marked as "X" for identification, copy of tenancy agreement marked as "X-1" for identification, Eviction notice marked as Ext. 1, four original postal receipts marked as Ext. 2 (collectively)two envelopes are open in opened in open Court and the same along with A/D card are marked as Ext. 3 (collectively), three rent counter bills marked as Ext. 4 (collectively).

At this stage, defendant files a petition for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix 05-05-2025 for further cross examination of P.W.-1.

**Smt. Glady Bomjan**  
[J.O. Code: WB1039]  
Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta