

Ej Suit 517 of 2016
WBPS01-001053-2016

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 103

Date: 07-07-2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W-1.

Both sides file haziras.

Both sides are present.

Plaintiff's witness namely Pankaj Kumar Ghosh is taken on dock and he is cross examined in part.

One rent receipt is tendered to witness on behalf of the defendant which is marked as Ext-A (with objection).

Let it kept with the record.

Cross examined is deferred today on the prayer of the defendant.

Fix **12-08-2025** for further cross examination of P.W-1.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta

LATER

After passing the aforesaid order it appears on briefly scrutinizing of the record that the petition under section 7(2) of W.B.P.T act is still pending to dispose of. In the view of the court, all the interlocutory should be disposed before concluding the peremptory hearing of the suit.

Hence, the aforesaid order passed earlier today is here being recalled.

Let the suit be fixed for hearing of the petition under section 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act dt. 22.07.2017.

Fix **12-08-2025** for hearing of the petition under Section 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act, W/o if any, in the meantime.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta

