

Ej Suit 517 of 2016
WBPS01-001053-2016

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 105

Date: 17-09-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under Section 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act. W/o if any. In the meantime.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files hazira.

Defendant files a petition for adjournment on the grounds stated therein. Copy served.

Heard. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix **16-12-2025** for hearing of the petition under Section 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act. W/o if any. In the meantime.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta